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THE ASK TO WISCONSIN'S LEGISLATURE

Will you support Senate Bill 227 to create a sales tax exemption for diapers, undergarments
for incontinence, tampons, and sanitary napkins for residents of Wisconsin?

Current co-sponsors: Follow this link to see the current list of co-sponsors for the legislation.

SAMPLE PHONE AND EMAIL SCRIPT

0 EMAIL
-

I am [first and last name], a constituent who lives in your district. It takes a lot of resources to raise
a family, and diapers are essential to a baby’s healthy development. Therefore, | support efforts to
make diapers more affordable and accessible to all families. This includes Wisconsin Senate Bill
227, which would exempt diapers and similar hygiene products from sales tax.

Keeping infants and toddlers clean, dry, and healthy is key to building a solid foundation for all
children to reach their full potential. But one in three families struggles to provide clean diapers for
their baby. Organizations like the Milwaukee Diaper Bank are helping to fill the gap, but there’s still
more we can do to support local income families, such as making diapers exempt from sales tax.

Wisconsin already exempts certain items that are viewed as essential needs from sales tax. This
includes items like groceries, prescription medicine, and even gasoline. This does not include diapers
or feminine hygiene products. These items are essential and should be granted the same exemption.

Children require at least 50 diaper changes per week, equivalent to 200 diaper changes per month.
By exempting diapers from Wisconsin's 5% sales tax, all families will be able to afford 10 more
diapers a month. For low-income families, this can be a profound factor that enables them to keep
their babies clean, comfortable, and healthy.

Everyone in our state deserves affordable access to basic necessities, including diapers. | ask that
you support Senate Bill 227, and that you advocate for sale tax exemption status for diapers and
related hygiene products.


https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/2021/related/proposals/sb227

DIAPER SALES TAX EXEMPTION
TALKING POINTS Greater Miwaukee

Diapers are a critical, basic need for families with small children.

Diapers are as essential to a baby’s healthy development as a mother’s love. Keeping infants and toddlers
clean, dry, and healthy is key to building a solid foundation for all children to reach

their full potential. Yet, one in three families struggle to provide clean diapers for their baby.

Dramatic numbers of Wisconsin families cannot afford adequate supplies of diapers.

Nearly 200,000 Wisconsinites are under the age of 3, and each requires an average of 200 diaper changes per
month. A staggering 40% of these families earn less than 200% of the federal poverty level. These families are
at the greatest risk of suffering the effects of diaper need because many families can't afford diapers.

There's a dearth of government support for a family’s diapering needs.

An average monthly supply of diapers costs approximately $80. Diaper Banks and related efforts can provide
some support, but the only federal assistance program that can be used for diapers is Temporary Aid for
Needy Families (TANF). But TANF has to cover many other expenses, including heat, electric and water bills,
rent, clothing, transportation, and other basic needs. Little money is left over to cover an average child’s
diapering needs.

A sales tax exemption will help all families that use diapers and similar hygiene products.

Children require at least 50 diaper changes per week, or 200 diaper changes per month. For every percentage
point reduction in sales tax on diapers, a family can afford to buy two additional diapers. By exempting diapers
from Wisconsin's 5% sales tax, all families will be able to afford 10 more diapers a month. For low-income
families, this can be a profound factor that enables them to keep their babies clean, comfortable, and healthy.

The Legislative Fiscal Bureau estimates that exempting diapers from sales tax will cost the State $4M in
revenue each year, but the state of Wisconsin brought in roughly $319M more than expected in tax revenue
during the 2020-21 fiscal year. While the financial impact of this exemption will be negligible to the state, it will
be tremendously impactful for all families with diaper-aged children.



https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/2021/related/fe/sb227/sb227_dor.pdf
https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/2021/related/fe/sb227/sb227_dor.pdf
https://www.wpr.org/unprecedented-wisconsin-tax-revenues-continue-exceed-expectations
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Senate District 3: Tim Carpenter

(D - Milwaukee)
legis.wisconsin.gov/senate/03/carpenter
(608) 266-8535
Sen.Carpenter@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/timcarpentermke

Twitter. @TimCarpenterMKE

Senate District 4: Lena Taylor

(D - Milwaukee)
legis.wisconsin.gov/senate/04/taylor
(608) 266-5810 (414) 342-7176
Sen.Taylor@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/SenLenaTaylor

Twitter: @SenTaylor

Senate District 5: Dale Kooyenga

(R - Brookfield)
legis.wisconsin.gov/senate/05/kooyenga
(608) 266-2512 (866) 817-6061
Sen.Kooyenga@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/dale.kooyenga

Twitter: @SenKooyenga

Senate District 6: LaTonya Johnson

(D - Milwaukee)
legis.wisconsin.gov/senate/05/johnson
(608) 266-2500 (414) 313-1241
Sen.Johnson@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/SenlLaTonyaJohnson

Twitter: @StateSenLaTonya

Senate District 7: Chris Larson

(D - Milwaukee)
legis.wisconsin.gov/senate/07/larson
(608) 266-7505
Sen.Larson(@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/SenatorLeahVukmir/

Twitter: @SenChrisLarson

Senate District 8: Alberta Darling

(R - River Hills)
legis.wisconsin.gov/senate/08/darling
(608) 266-5830
Sen.Darling@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/SenatorAlbertaDarling/

Twitter: @SenDarling

Senate District 11: Stephan Nass

(R - Whitewater)
legis.wisconsin.gov/senate/11/nass
(608) 266-2635
Sen.Nass(@legis.wisconsin.gov

Senate District 20: Duey Stroebel

(R - Saukville)
legis.wisconsin.gov/senate/20/stroebel
(608) 266-7513
Sen.Stroebel@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/Senatorstroebel

Twitter: @SenStroebel

Senate District 20: Chris Kapenga

(R -Delafield)
legis.wisconsin.gov/senate/33/kapenga
(608) 266-9174
Sen.Kapenga@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/SenatorKapenga

Twitter: @SenatorKapenga

Senate District 28: David Craig

(R - Big Bend)
legis.wisconsin.gov/senate/28/craig
(608) 266-5400
Sen.Craig@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/SenDaveCraig

Twitter. @SenDaveCraig

Assembly District 7: David Riemer

(D - Milwaukee)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/07/riemer
(608) 266-1733 (888) 529-0007
Rep.Riemer(@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/RepDanielRiemer

Twitter: @RepDanielRiemer

Assembly District 8: Jocasta Zamarripa

(D - Milwaukee)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/08/zamarripa
(608) 267-7669 (888) 534-0008
Rep.Zamarripa@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/Rep.Zamarripa

Twitter: @Repjocasta

Assembly District 9: Marisabel Cabrera

(D - Milwaukee)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/09/cabrera
(608) 266-1707 (888) 534-0009
Rep.Cabrera@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/repZepnick

Assembly District 10: David Bowen

(D - Milwaukee)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/10/bowen
(608) 266-7671 (888) 534-0010
Rep.Bowen@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/StateRepDavidBowen

Twitter: @DavidFBowen
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CONTACT INFO (cont.)

Assembly District 11: Jason Fields

(D - Milwaukee)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/11/fields
(608) 266-3756 (888) 534-0011
Rep.Fields@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/jason.m.fields

Assembly District 12: LaKeshia Myers

(D - Milwaukee)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/12/myers
Lakeshia@myers4assembly.com
Rep.Myers@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/lakeshia.myers.9

Assembly District 13: Rob Hutton

(R - Brookfield)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/13/hutton
608) 267-9836 (888) 534-0013
Rep.Hutton@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/RepHutton

Assembly District 14: Robin Vining

(D - Wauwatosa)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/14/vining
608) 266-9180 (888) 534-0014
Rep.Vining@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/robynbeckleyvining

Twitter.@RepRobynVining

Assembly District 15: Joel Sanfelippo

(R - New Berlin)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/15/sanfelippo
(608) 266-0620 (888) 534-0015
Rep.Sanfelippo@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/RepSanfelippo

Twitter: @RepSanfelippo

Assembly District 16: Kalan Haywood

(D - Milwaukee)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/16/haywood
(608)-266-3786
Rep.Haywood@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/RepKalanHaywood/
Twitter@RepKalanHaywood

Assembly District 16: David Crowley

(D - Milwaukee)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/17/crowley
608) 266-5580 (888) 534-0017
Rep.Crowley@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/RepDavidCrowley

Twitter: @DavidCrowleyWI

Assembly District 18: Evan Goyke

(D - Milwaukee)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/18/goyke
608) 266-0645 (888) 534-0018
Rep.Goyke@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/Evan.Goyke

Twitter. @RepGoyke

Greater Milwaukee
& Waukesha County

Assembly District 19: Jonathan Brostoff
(D - Milwaukee)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/19/brostoff
(608) 266-0650 (888) 534-0019
Rep.Brostoff@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/Rep.Brostoff

Twiiter: @RepBrostoff

Assembly District 20: Christine Sinicki
(D - Milwaukee)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/20/sinicki
(608) 266-8588 (414) 481-7667
Rep.Sinicki@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/RepChristineSinicki

Assembly District 21: Jessie Rodriguez

(R - Oak Creek)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/21/rodriguez
(608) 266-0610 (888) 534-0021
Rep.Rodriguez@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/representativejessierodriguez

Twitter: @RepJessie

Assembly District 22: Janel Brandtjen

(R - Menomonee Falls)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/22/brandtjen
(608) 267-2367 (888) 534-0022
Rep.Brandtjen@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/RepJanel

Twitter: @RepJanel

Assembly District 23: Jim Ott

(R — Mequon)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/23/ott
(608) 266-0486 (888) 534-0023
Rep.OttJ@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/Jim.ottmequon

Assembly District 24: Daniel Knodl

(R - Germantown)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/24/knodl
(608) 266-3796 (888) 529-0024
Rep.Knodl@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/RepKnodl

Twitter: @RepKnodl

Assembly District 31: Amy Loudenbeck

(R - Clinton)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/31/loudenbeck
(608) 266-9967 (888) 529-0031
Rep.Loudenbeck@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/RepLoudenbeck

Twitter. @RepAmy31

Assembly District 32: Tyler August

(R - Clinton)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/32/august
(608) 266-1190
Rep.August@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/Rep.august

Twitter: @Rep_August
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WISCONSIN LEGISLATURE
CONTACT INFO (cont.)

Assembly District 33: Cody Horlacher

(R — Mukwonago)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/33/horlacher
(608) 266-5715 (888) 529-0033
Rep.Horlacher@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/RepHorlacher

Twitter: @RepHorlacher

Assembly District 58: Rick Gundrum

(R - Slinger)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/58/gundrum
(608) 264-8486 (888) 534-0058
Rep.Gundrum(@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/gundrumforassembly

Twitter @RepGundrum

Assembly District 59: Timothy Ramthun

(R — Campbellsport)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/59/ramthun
(608) 266-9175 (888) 534-0059
Rep.Ramthun@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/RepRamthun/

Twitter @RepRamthun

Assembly District 60: Robert Brooks

(R — Saukville)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/60/brooks
(608) 267-2369 (888) 534-0060
Rep.Rob.Brooks@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/RepBrooks60/

Twitter @RepRobBrooks

Assembly District 82: Ken Skowronski

(R — Franklin)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/82/skowronski
(608) 266-8590 (888) 534-0082
Rep.Skowronski@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/RepSkowronski

Assembly District 83: Chuck Wichgers

(R — Muskego)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/83/wichgers
(608) 266-3363 (888) 534-0083
Rep.Wichgers@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/RepWichgers

Assembly District 84: Mike Kuglitsch

(R — New Berlin)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/84/kuglitsch
(608) 267-5158 (888) 534-0084
Rep.Kuglitsch@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/RepMikeKuglitsch

Greater Milwaukee
& Waukesha County

Assembly District 97: Scott Allen

(R — Waukesha)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/97/allen
(608) 266-8580 (888) 534-0097
Rep.Allen@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/scottallenpublicofficial

Twitter @RepRobBrooks

Assembly District 98: Adam Neylon

(R — Pewaukee)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/97/allen
(608) 266-5120 (888) 534-0098
Rep.Neylon@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/RepresentativeAdamNeylon
Twitter @AdamNeylonPress

Assembly District 99: Cindi Duchow

(R — Delafield)
legis.wisconsin.gov/assembly/99/Duchow
(608) 266-3007 (888) 534-0099
Rep.Duchow(@legis.wisconsin.gov
facebook.com/RepCindiDuchow/

Twitter @RepCindiDuchow

UnitedWayGMWC.org
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